P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA30
Features:
• 12/24V DC permanent magnet motor
• Max. thrust up to 6000 N (LA30LK)
• Stainless steel piston rod
• Elegant and compact construction with small

General tolerance +/- 70 mm
LA30
Ordering example:
Please note when standard stroke lengths are ordered together with LS / LSD the actuator stroke length will typically be 6 mm shorter and the
installation dimension 3 mm longer.
Speed and current graphs:
LA30 24V motor current v´s load
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Load (N)
Am
pe
re
12mm        9mm      6mm                      3mm
LA30 24V S-motor current v´s load
Load (N)
Am
pe
re
LA30 24V motor speed v´s load
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Load (N)
Sp
ee
d
m
m
/s
3mm
6mm
9mm
12mm
6mm
LA30 24V S-motor speed v´s load
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Load (N)
Sp
ee
d
m
m
/s
6mm
3mm
9mm
12mm
LA30 24V L-motor current v´s load
0
1